1
Tw
o
-w
ay
Edition 03/24
C
AT

350 31980* 32038* 36033* 38016*
350 38005* 38014* 36034* 38017*
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN ISO 228
FEMALE THREAD
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT
FEMALE THREAD
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
LIGHT SERIES
*Article usually in stock.Please note the pressure ratings of the tube connections!
Type LW L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN4-1/8” NPT 5 69 34,5 4 10,5 1/8” NPT 0,40
BK3-DN6-1/4” NPT 6 69 34,5 6 13,7 1/4” NPT 0,46
BK3-DN10-3/8” NPT 10 72 36 10 13,5 3/8” NPT 0,60
BK3-DN13-1/2” NPT 13 83 41,5 13 17 1/2” NPT 0,70
BK3-DN20-3/4” NPT 20 95 47,5 20 18,3 3/4” NPT 1,80
BK3-DN25-1” NPT 25 113 56,5 25 21,6 1” NPT 2,40
BK3-DN25/32-1 1/4” NPT 25 120 57,5 25 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 2,64
BK3-DN32-1 1/4” NPT 30 120 60 30 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 5,24
BK3-DN40-1 1/2” NPT 38 140 70 38 22,1 1 1/2” NPT 10,00
BK3-DN50-2” NPT 48 150 75 48 30,2 2” NPT 12,20
PN
[bar]
112A
L=SB50
112A
T=SB51
1128
L=SB50
1128
T=SB51
500 40221* 40222* 15710* 40223*
500 13221* 38049* 11333* 25912*
500 41291* 38050* 11607* 25913*
500 41292* 17198* 11608* 25914*
315 15425* 38051* 11609* 25915*
315 15426* 22926* 11610* 25916*
315 38030* 36499* 38032* 25917*
350 35517* 38052* 36538* 38055*
350 38031* 38053* 38033* 38056*
350 35519* 38054* 38034* 38057*
Type LW RA L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN4-6L 5 6 67 33,5 4 7 M 12x1,5 0,30
BK3-DN6-8L 6 8 67 33,5 6 7 M 14x1,5 0,40
BK3-DN8-10L 8 10 74 34,5 8 7 M 16x1,5 0,40
BK3-DN10-12L 10 12 74 36,5 10 7 M 18x1,5 0,50
BK3-DN13-15L 13 15 82 41 13 7 M 22x1,5 0,65
BK3-DN13-18L 13 18 82 41,5 13 7,5 M 26x1,5 0,69
BK3-DN20-22L 20 22 101 48 20 7,5 M 30x2 1,50
BK3-DN25-28L 25 28 108 54 25 7,5 M 36x2 2,10
BK3-DN25/32-35L 25 35 112 56 25 10,5 M 45x2 2,50
PN
[bar]
112A
L=SB50

Steel
CONNECTION TYPE DIMENSIONS
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
HEAVY SERIES
SAE J514/ISO/DIS11926-1
FEMALE THREAD
Type LW L S i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN6-7/16”UNF 5 69 34,5 12 7/16“-20 UNF 0,50
BK3-DN10-9/16”UNF 10 72 36 13 9/16“-18 UNF 0,60
BK3-DN13-3/4”UNF 13 83 41,5 15 3/4“-16 UNF 0,70
BK3-DN20-1 1/16”UN 20 95 47,5 20 1 1/16“-12 UN 1,80
BK3-DN25-1 5/16”UN 25 113 56,5 20 1 5/16“-12 UN 2,70
BK3-DN32-1 5/8”UN 30 111 60 20 1 5/8“-12 UN 5,20
BK3-DN40-1 7/8”UN 38 140 70 20 1 7/8“-12 UN 10,00
BK3-DN50-2 1/2”UN 48 150 75 20 2 1/2“-12 UN 12,20
PN
[bar]
112A
L=SB50

350 38290* 38292* 38291* 38293*
350 62852* 62853* 62854* 38296*
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN ISO 228
FEMALE THREAD
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT
FEMALE THREAD
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
LIGHT SERIES
*Article usually in stock.Please note the pressure ratings of the tube connections!
(1) Transition adapters for light and heavy series on request.
Type LW L b S i d i1 d2 LW1
Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN4-1/8”NPT 5 69 13 34,5 10,5 1/8”NPT 10,5 1/8”NPT 4 0,55
BK3-DN6-1/4”NPT 6 69 13 34,5 13,7 1/4”NPT 13,7 1/4”NPT 6 0,55
BK3-DN10-3/8”NPT 10 72 16 36 13,5 3/8”NPT 13,5 3/8”NPT 10 0,77
BK3-DN13-1/2”NPT 13 83 17,5 39,5 17 1/2”NPT 17 1/2”NPT 13 0,90
BK3-DN20-3/4”NPT 20 95 24,5 47,5 18,3 3/4”NPT 18,3 3/4”NPT 20 1,95
BK3-DN25-1”NPT 25 113 29 56,5 21,6 1”NPT 21,6 1”NPT 25 2,40
BK3-DN25/32-1 1/4”NPT 25 120 29 57,5 22,1 1 1/4”NPT 22,1 1 1/4”NPT 25 2,65
BK3-DN32-1 1/4”NPT 30 120 39 60 22,1 1 1/4”NPT 22,1 1 1/4”NPT 30 5,40
BK3-DN40-1 1/2”NPT 38 140 53 70 22,1 1 1/2”NPT 22,1 1 1/2”NPT 38 9,40
BK3-DN50-2”NPT 48 150 58 75 30,3 2”NPT 30,3 2”NPT 48 13,00
PN
[bar]
442A
L=SB50
442A
T=SB51
4428
L=SB50
4428
T=SB51
500 41080* 41823* 41828* 41833*
500 41081* 41824* 41829* 41834*
500 41082* 41825* 41830* 41835*
500 41083* 41826* 41831* 41836*
315 41084* 41827* 41832* 41837*
315 38347 38349 38348 38350
315 38351 38353 38352 38354
350 38355 38357 38356 38358
350 62855 38361 38360 38362
350 38363 40284 40285 40286
Type LW RA L b S i d i1 d1
(1) LW1
Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN4-6L 5 6 67 13 34,5 7 M 12x1,5 10 G1/8 4 0,50
BK3-DN6-8L 6 8 67 13 34,5 7 M 14x1,5 14 G1/4 6 0,52
BK3-DN8-10L 8 10 74 13 34,5 7 M 16x1,5 14 G1/4 6 0,54
BK3-DN10-12L 10 12 74 16 36 7 M 18x1,5 14 G3/8 10 0,73
BK3-DN13-15L 13 15 82 17,5 39,5 7 M 22x1,5 16,3 G1/2 13 0,85
BK3-DN13-18L 13 18 82 17,5 39,5 7,5 M 26x1,5 16 G5/8 13 0,89
BK3-DN20-22L 20 22 101 24,5 47,5 7,5 M 30x2 18 G3/4 20 1,87
BK3-DN25-28L 25 28 108 29 56,5 7,5 M 36x2 20 G1 25 2,45
BK3-DN25/32-35L 25 35 112 29 57 10,5 M 45x2 22 G1 1/4 25 2,90
PN
[bar]
442A
L=SB50

Stainless Steel
DIMENSIONS
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
HEAVY SERIES
SAE J514/ISO/DIS11926-1
FEMALE THREAD
*Article usually in stock.Please note the pressure ratings of the tube connections!
(1) Transition adapters for light and heavy series on request.
Type LW L b S i d i1 d3 LW1
Weight
[Kg]
BK3-DN6-7/16”UNF 5 69 13 34,5 12 7/16“-20 UNF 12 7/16“-20 UNF 6 0,55
BK3-DN10-9/16”UNF 10 72 16 36 13 9/16“-18 UNF 13 9/16“-18 UNF 7,5 0,77
BK3-DN13-3/4”UNF 13 83 17,5 39,5 15 3/4“-16 UNF 15 3/4“-16 UNF 13 0,90
BK3-DN20-1 1/16”UN 20 95 24,5 47,5 20 1 1/16“-12 UN 20 1 1/16“-12 UN 16 1,95
BK3-DN25-1 5/16”UN 25 113 29 56,5 20 1 5/16“-12 UN 20 1 5/16“-12 UN 21 2,80
BK3-DN32-1 5/8”UN 30 111 39 60 20 1 5/8“-12 UN 20 1 5/8“-12 UN 30 7,00
BK3-DN40-1 7/8”UN 38 140 53 70 20 1 7/8“-12 UN 20 1 7/8“-12 UN 38 10,50
BK3-DN50-2 1/2”UN 48 150 58 75 20 2 1/2“-12 UN 20 2 1/2“-12 UN 48 14,50
PN
[bar]
442A
L=SB50

350 30040* 38020* 38011* 38028*
350 38006* 38021* 38012* 38029*
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN ISO 228
FEMALE THREAD
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT
FEMALE THREAD
DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1
LIGHT SERIES
*Article usually in stock.Please note the pressure ratings of the tube connections!
Type LW L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-S-DN4-1/8” NPT 5 69 34,5 4 10,5 1/8” NPT 0,40
BK3-S-DN6-1/4” NPT 6 69 34,5 6 13,7 1/4” NPT 0,46
BK3-S-DN10-3/8” NPT 10 72 36 10 13,5 3/8” NPT 0,60
BK3-S-DN13-1/2” NPT 13 83 41,5 13 17 1/2” NPT 0,70
BK3-S-DN20-3/4” NPT 20 95 47,5 20 18,3 3/4” NPT 1,80
BK3-S-DN25-1” NPT 25 113 56,5 25 21,6 1” NPT 2,40
BK3-S-DN25/32-1 1/4” NPT 25 120 57,5 25 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 2,64
BK3-S-DN32-1 1/4” NPT 30 120 60 30 22,1 1 1/4” NPT 5,24
BK3-S-DN40-1 1/2” NPT 38 140 70 38 22,1 1 1/2” NPT 10,00
BK3-S-DN50-2” NPT 48 150 75 48 30,2 2” NPT 12,20
PN
[bar]
118A
L=SB55
118A
T=SB56
1188
L=SB55
1188
T=SB56
500 40224* 40225* 40226* 40227*
500 34885* 38058* 38041* 38059*
500 14368* 38060* 38042* 38061*
315 28281* 38062* 38043* 38063*
315 38035* 38064* 28242* 38065*
315 38036* 38066* 38044* 38067*
315 38037* 38068* 38045* 38069*
350 38038* 38070* 38046* 38071*
350 38039* 38072* 38047* 38073*
350 38040* 38074* 38048* 38075*
Type LW RA L S LW1 i d Weight
[Kg]
BK3-S-DN4-6L 5 6 67 33,5 4 7 M 12x1,5 0,30
BK3-S-DN6-8L 6 8 67 33,5 6 7 M 14x1,5 0,40
BK3-S-DN8-10L 8 10 74 34,5 8 7 M 16x1,5 0,40
BK3-S-DN10-12L 10 12 74 36,5 10 7 M 18x1,5 0,50
BK3-S-DN13-15L 13 15 82 41 13 7 M 22x1,5 0,65
BK3-S-DN13-18L 13 18 82 41,5 13 7,5 M 26x1,5 0,69
BK3-S-DN20-22L 20 22 101 48 20 7,5 M 30x2 1,50
BK3-S-DN25-28L 25 28 108 54 25 7,5 M 36x2 2,10
BK3-S-DN25/32-35L 25 35 112 56 25 10,5 M 45x2 2,50
PN
[bar]
118A
L=SB55